Decision No. ' ﬁ ﬁ rz m\fw\ﬂ ‘

BEPOR: TEZ RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATZ OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter o2 the application )
0% CALITORNIA NAVIGATION and )
TMPROVEMENT COMPANY for anthoxity )
to increase rates f£or storage ) Application No. 3120
and transfer of grain, produce )
and morchandise &t it8 warehoumses )
in Stockton. )

Sanborn and Roehl, by E. H. Sanborn,
for Potitioner.

TEELEN, Commissioner.

OPIXNIOXN

California Navigation and Improvement Company
a8ks authority from the Railroad Commission to inorease certalin
rates for ‘the storage and transfer of grain, produce and
merchandise at 1ts two warehouses in the City of Stockton.

| A public hearing herein wa.s held in Stocklon
on Septembgr 18, 1917, at waich time thiz applicetion was
submittéd. Fotice of the hearing wag givex to each customer
of potitioner, but no ome a.ppea.red in opposition to the
granting of the petition.

Petitioner operstes two public warehouses

iz the City of Stockton, primarily for the storage of grain
axd beans. Rotatoes, opions and .bages are also stored Iin
limited quantities.

These warehouses are fevoradly 'located on
tidewater near the head of Stockton Channel, end are served
by.." & double spux track of Southern ZP_aci:Eic Comyany, over
which track sccess to the warehouses maey also be had by
Ltchison, Topeke and Sante Fe Railway Company and The Westerm
Pad;ﬁc BRailroad Comvany. ’

s
P
v

-

~F = DAY 1101808
Drl#

(s

o




-

Warerouse No. X, with floor space measuring

300 x 160 feet, was constructed more than 25 jyears ago, and
No. 2, messuring 300 x 150 feet, was bullt about 15 years egoe
The whlle of each house are largely of wood covered with sheet
and comgg‘ced.' iron. fTheir combined capecity is sbout 28,000
tops of wheat. The property has been devoted %o the were~
house brueiness Lor between 40 and 50 years and is one of the
largest warehouse properties in Stockton.

) Petitioner claime for this property a value of
not less than $100,000.00 for reslty, buildings and equipment
used and mseful in carrying on its dusinesc as werehousemss.,
Tig estimated valuo was used as & basis for transferring the
property to petitiomer some 7 or 8 years ago. In further jus=
tification of this claim, 1t wes pointed out that &n assess-
od valuation of $69,190.00 has been placed on the property dy
the City of Stocktom. XNo recent sales of adjacent realty which
night show acﬁal present values were kunown to petitionerts

‘nesges, The :folJ_.ov.Lng sogregation shows the items midng
ap the $100,000.00 veloation, a2 estimated by petitioner:
Roglty (weterfront) $55,000.00
Buildings 40, 000.00
Eguipment 5,000.00
Total = = -~ = $100,000.00

Potitionor attached to the petition herein
a comperative statement of earrings and expenEes from its
warehouge business in Stocktor during the calendar years 1914,
1915 snd 1916, & summery whereof f£ollows:




1916 1915 1914
Storsge . L
earnings $19,525.82 $14,936.44 $15,001.42

Operating
expenses -

Labor $14,140.75 $13,999.60 $10,747.72
Sxpense and.

Repairs 3.241.69 17,382.44 2,089.18 14.088.78 3,199,95 13,949.67

Net Operating Reverme $ 2,143.38 . .. " §& 846.56 $ 1,121,75
Average per year fox :

3 yeare $ 1,373.93

Petitioner also cleims that it should recoive
an anmosl sllowsnce of $2,100.00 to cover depreciation of build-
ings and equirment. ' L |

Petitioner®s ratos, rules and regulations at
present in effect were £41ed with the Railroad Commission on
¥ay 15, 1912 and have boen in effect contimiously t‘nereaftqr
excopt that tho rate Dr so-called transit storage of potatoes

and opioms Zor 48 hours was slightly reduced by :pati’c:ioner in
Novembor, 1913,

The followﬂ.gg table shows in perallel colwumms
the proposed ra
the present rate,, and the rosulting increase as to each of the
principel items as to which petitioner asks sn increese:
GRAIN

Prasent . Provosed Inorecagses
8 in Cents For Ton

Storage -~ 2 nmonths
o 3 ”

75 100
Transferring, ex~-car oOr boat,
incluvding 10 dsys stoxege 15 35
Transferring, ex-team, if
notice be given within 3 days 25 35

BAGS,  EMPTY

(X Bales Containing 1000 Bagse Each)

Storage - 1 month 10 15 05

Potitionor also desires to make certain segregatiaes
in the service proviously covered by blanket rates under the

-




general term "storage™ and to establish separate rates bdased

upon the estimated ¢o3t of service, for suck segregated iteus,

such &8 reweighing, loading box cars to full visible capacity,

delivery of commodities in less than one or two ton lots, load-

ing or unloading "gondola™ cars, stenciling ’ba-g:a and losding

;"d.ec}:ed." cars., The rates opn wool and on 10 days® transit

storage of potatoes ard onioas are 1o bve cancelled for the

reason that ho business of this kind has beon offered for several

yoarge. FPotitioner also asked authority %o estadblish rates

for special services in connection with call board dusiness

but withdrew this roguest at tho hearing for the reason that

it does not now perform such service and does not expect to 4o s0.
Potitinner bases its request for increased ratex

on the incressed cost of material and lebor, rerticularly the

latter. The testimony shows that within the las?t six months the

wages of warehouse laborers have been imcreased from 304 to 40f

per hour, an imcresse of 33-1/3 per cent, The cost of this

ladbor represents more than 80 per cemt of petitioner’s operating

expenses, The testimony shows that the incrcsse in the ftem
of laboxr slone will be considerably greater than the addfitional
revenue which will be derived by petitioner from the entire
read juetmont of rates asked for, incluvding both the inpcreases
for atorasge and the new rates designed %o cover the asctual cos?t
;f special services, hereinbefore referred to ard heretofore
included ir the gexeral ssorage rates. The testimony shows
that the coat of materials used by petitioner in its warehouse
business hes increased from 15 per cent to 100 per cent within
the last throe yesrs.

The following table shows the increased revemue
whick petitioper estimates it will secure from the various in-

oressed rates herein asked for:

b




Incrense

Grain - storage for 2 months - 744 tops & $e25 $1386.00

" storage for & months h
and over 00 " @ W25 25.00

storage for,
in transit - 492 T @ LIO 49.20

“200 T @ 20 40.00

additional roweighing
in transit =200 " @ JI0 20.00

loading cars to full
caypacity - 30.00

v loading or. wnloading “gordolas® 25.00

" Stenciling bags 25,00

v deliveries of lots less than Z tons k 125,00
Boans - " r.on T " 1 ton 100.00
Onions~ atorage | 10.00
-~ loading cars "decked™ 25.00

-~ doliveries of lote 1l6ss than 1 ton 25.00

Zotatoes ~ storage ' 30.00

Seeds - storage 30,00
Bags - storage ' | 60.00
Totel increase - -~ - - 805,20

The total increzsed revenue a8 estimated by
petitioner will be less than 1/4 of the estimsted incressed
cost of lobor,slores:. Without any increzsed cost of labor, the
sddition of $805.20 to the met operating revenue of $2,143.38
for 1916 wounld result in & return of only % peor cent on the
claimed value of $100,000.00:: of the property, without meking
any allowance for dopreciation reserve. _ ‘

Certain changes in the language of propoced
tariff Ltems were agreed upon at the hearing and will appear

in the £ az set fortk in the order herein.




I £ind a8 & Lact that tho rates set forth
in the order herein are fully Justified and submit the
following forr of order: '

O R D E R

CLLIFORNIA NAVIGATION apd IMPROVEMENT COMPANY

having applied to the Rallroad Commission for amthority to
incresse and adjust Ite warehouse rates spplicable in the
City of Stocktom, & pubdlic hearing having boen held, the '
Davter heving beon mbmittei’.. and beigg:’xeady for decision,

The Reilrozd Commission hereby finde se 2 fact
that the rates now charged by vetitiomer for its warehouse
sexvice Iin the City of Stockton sre unreasonably low in 80
far as they differ from the rates hoerein established and
that the rates herein established are Just and remsonable
rates,

Baging ite order on the foregoing f£inding of
Laot and on the other finding which are contsined in the
opinion which precedes this order, |

IT IS HERZBY ORDERED that California Navigation
end Improvenment Compaﬁy e, ard the same hereby is, zuthorized
to publisk, file with the Reilrocad Commission, and thoereafter
collect the following sckhedule of rategs at its warehouses
operated in the City of Stookton, to-wit:

WAREHQUSE CHARGES
GRAIN

*Storege of Grein

Tor 30 deys or lecs

For 60 days or any fraction over
30 days

Over 60 days, to include May 31
Xollowing




 fTransfer of Grain Through Warehouse

Including 10 deys storage,
- unloading from cars or teams,
weighing in snd loading out

Rewelghing, for convenieace of owner

Toading Box Cars

When pecesszry to pile in
vertical tiers to & height
of.more than 7 sacks, additional
charge, applicable to entire
contents of car :

Tosding or Unloading "Gondola™ care

23ditional charge applicablem
to entire contents of car A5 T 7

Stencdling Sacks 03 " T

Deliverieg in Lote less than 2 tons «25 esch delivery

Includes unloading from cars or teams, weighing in
weighing ont, and loading on cars to & height no
to exceed 7 tiers of sacks,

Tpon arrival of grein intended foxr transfer, prompt
notice to thet effect must be given indicating whether
for shipment by rall or water. ’

BEANS

*storage of Beans

Tor 30 days, or less ' $.50 por ton
Por 60 days, or any fraction over

30 days JT5 *
Over 60 &ays, to include Augusi

31 following 1.00 ™ 7

# mransfer of Beans Through Warehouse

Including 10 days etorage while
in transit for cleaning 20 F ¥

Deliveries, in Lots lesg then 1 ton «25 each delivexy

* Includes weighing in, wolghing ont and
loeding out

§# Upon srrival of beans intended for cleaning
weile in transit, prompt ndtice to that effect
gust be given snd further disposition indicated.

Becessary resacking or repairing sacks of all
kinds, whern xnot attributable to warehousemants

-

-




neglest, will De charged to the owner of
the commodity at the actusl cost of ladbor
and meterlial used

* ONIONS and POTATOES

#3torage of Onions and Potatoes.

Por 20 days, or less $ +03 per sack
For each month or fractional
vart thereof, after 30 days LOL " "7
Jogding "Decked" Cerw

Ldditiopal charge «60 T carload

Deliveries in Ioots less than 1 Ton ‘ |
Ldastional charge «25 ezch delivery

* Owing to porishsble nature of potatoes and
oxiong, right is reserved Vo compel removal
aftexr 5 days notice.

w:r%::'é%;cﬁe‘a”?@%‘é% o muot doiiver 1t
SEEDS, SMALYL
(Including &lfelfa, mololotus, mustard, etc. )
Storage o0f Seeds S

For messon | | $1.50 per ton
or fraction

Deliveries in lots less than : ;
quantities oxriginally stored . «25 each
délivery

BAGS, EMPTY, IN BATES

Storage of Bage (ir bales of 100Q each)
For 30 days ' “
Por eachk month after Lirst

30 days

Unloasding from Cars




Stora.ge of Bega (In bales lees than
1000 each)

‘Por 30 days ' $ «10 per bale
For each montk after first

30 days O "
m:.oa.ding from Cars 0% v i

Delivaries of Bags in less than bale ”
lote «25 each
delivery

Tee foregoing Opinion and Order are heredy
approved and ordered filed as the Opindon and Order of the
Railroad Commission of Californis.

Dated at San Francisco, Ca.li.fomia, this

Mo Mt

hed
JA.  aay of Octover, 1917.




